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AnnouncementsAnnouncements

WELCOME! Please Scan the QR to  SAY HELLO 
or stop by the 

Visitor's Center after service.
 We have a GIFT for you!

Get COnnected!Get COnnected!

TRUE NORTHTRUE NORTH
JUNE 8-12 

TRUE NORTH
 VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL

Men’s Bowling
May 18       $20

AT PLAYZONE

Summer
Breakout
Bible Studies

FIND THE ONE FOR YOU:
For Women
For Men
For Married Couples

6 Weeks 
6/18 - 7/23 | 6:30 pm

6/29 - 7/3 

at Indian Hills

Pine Valley
Youth Camp

JULY
18-20

6/21
Men’s

Breakfast

Closing Ceremonies

May 28 | 6:30 pm

for Kids 5-12

Register Now

<< REGISTER NOW

Unbreakable
New Sermon Series

Begins 6/22   

Family Worship Services 6/1 & 6/8 | 10 AM



COFFEE SHOP
OPEN AFTER SERVICE

LOOKING FOR HELP!LOOKING FOR HELP!

WE AREWE ARE

COFFEE NIGHTS 
7-9 PM IN THE COURTYARD
NEXT: MAY 9

CCY JR HIGH GROUP 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:30 PM • EAST SANCTUARY BASEMENT 

CCY HIGH SCHOOL GROUP 
• TUESDAYS @ 6:30 PM • EAST SANCTUARY BASEMENT 

WATCH THE 

WEEKLY WORD
TOMORROW ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

WATCH THE 

WEEKLY WORD
TOMORROW ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

WHAT IS YOUR CALLING?
Several ministries are looking for help, including the
Nursery, AWANA, Kids Ministry, Ushers and KWAM.

VOLUNTEER to SERVE

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION 
• FRIDAYS AT 5:00 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

MEN'S BIBLE STUDY 
• MONDAYS AT 7:00 PM • LIBRARY

MOMS IN PRAYER 
• THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • FAMILY ROOM

BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER 

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) 
• TUESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • EAST SANCTUARY

MIDWEEK GATHERING 
• WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

AWANA KIDS CLUBS 
• WEDNESDAYS @ 6:15 PM  • FELLOWSHIP HALL 

PRAYERS & SQUARES  QUILTING
• SEE APP FOR MEETING SCHEDULE  

MEN’S FELLOWSHIP & BIBLE STUDY
• SATURDAYS  8-9:30 AM • LIBRARY

RELENTLESS YOUTH (BILINGUAL)
• FRIDAYS AT 7:00 PM • 343 WILLOW BEND EC

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY 
• THURSDAYS 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

WEEKLYWEEKLYGatheringsGatherings

GRIEFSHARE  ENGLISH
• SATURDAYS  10 AM & 1 PM • THE COTTAGE

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY 
• TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

crew leadersSkit ActorsDecorating team

Vacation
Bible School

MEN'S PRAYER  
• TUESDAYS AT 6:00 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY (ESPAÑOL)
• TUESDAYS 6:30 PM •  FELLOWSHIP HALL

KWAM & the Well need Men’s and
Women’s clothing to give away!

Summer
Breakout
Bible Studies

FIND THE ONE FOR YOU:
For Women
For Men
For Married Couples

6 Weeks 
6/18 - 7/23 | 6:30 pm
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Scan for digital notes & Scriptures

BEWARE OF WOLVES

SHEPHERDS

SHEPHERDS

SHEPHERDS

SHEPHERDS

THE OF SHEPHERDS

THE OF THE SHEPHERD



Scan to GIVE 

CHRIS NUNNActs 20:28-32

Living Out the Legacy of the ChurchLiving Out the Legacy of the Church

PRAYER POINTS:
Lead with Integrity – Ask God to help you examine your heart and
lead others by example in humility and truth.
Value the Church – Pray that you would treat the church with the
reverence and care it deserves as the body Christ died for.
Guard Against Deception – Pray for discernment to recognize and
resist false teachings and spiritual attacks.
Feed the Flock – Pray that God would use you to teach and encourage
others through His Word, offering solid food not just milk.
Live for Eternity – Ask God to shift your focus from temporary
comforts to eternal priorities and kingdom values.



personal study

The Roster of Shepherds – God chooses and
uses faithful shepherds.
Something to think about: When was the last
time you got alone with God to hear His voice and
prepare for His calling?

Shepherds Lead – Leading starts with your walk
Something to think about: Are you tending to
your own heart before trying to lead others? Who
has God placed in your flock?

Shepherds Care – Shepherds love and serve the
church that God bought with His blood
Something to think about: Do you value and
treat the Church as precious to Christ? How does
that affect your service?

Shepherds Guard – Wolves will come from
outside and within
Something to think about: Would you recognize
false teaching if it showed up in your feed,
church, or friend group?

Shepherds Feed – Nourishing others with the
whole counsel of God
Something to think about: Are you feeding
others spiritually or just entertaining them? Are
you growing in the Word yourself?



Life group questions

Getting to Know You
Share about an experience when you were either
misled by someone or convinced to do something
that you later found out to be wrong. 

1.

Digging Deeper
Read Proverbs 4:23, Acts 20:28, and 1 Timothy 4:16.
Why is it essential for leaders to emphasize self-watch
before flock-watch? Read Exodus 18:24-26, 1 Samuel
16:1, John 15:16, Ephesians 4:11-13, and Titus 1:5.
What is the significance that God and other leaders
appoint leaders?  In what ways can it be said we are all
called to leadership?

1.

Read Ezekiel 34:1-10, Matthew 7:15-19, Acts 8:9-24,
Acts 20:28-30 and 2 Peter 2:1-3. Discuss the internal
and external threats to the church in these passages.
How can we recognize the “wolves” and protect
ourselves?  What are some dangerous teachings
floating around today?

2.

Read Acts 20:31-38, 1 Corinthians 9:19-27, and
Colossians 1:9.  What are some characteristics of Paul
that make him such an effective leader?  Contrast the
character of Paul with that of the false teachers.  What
can believers do to grow in godly character?

3.

Taking It Home
How does your understanding of the church as a
“flock” or “family” influence the way you view the
church? What is one specific way you can help
protect, encourage, or strengthen someone in your
church community this week?

1.

SIGN UP FOR LIFE GROUP



Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator • kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director • gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader • snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader • rcastillo@ccciv.org
Ronnie Gracia, Young Adults Leader • rgracia@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director • rfelix@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director • logle@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director • mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director • vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, KWAM Director & IVSOM • rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Media & Events Coordinator • aashbrook@ccciv.org
Karissa Castillo, Social Media Director • kcastillo@ccciv.org
Faith Gracia, Coffee Shop Manager • fgracia@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist • frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Tech Director & Front Desk • frontdesk@ccciv.org

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor • wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor • cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman, Campus Pastor • dfreeman@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor • ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor • jhawk@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Pastor • togle@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor • dzavala@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 


